

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

<u>C</u>	ONO	CERNING THE PROPERTY AT Livingston, TX 77351-7067	
A	. DI	ESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	(1)	Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2)	Type of Distribution System: Held lines	Unknown
	(3)	Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: back yard	Unknown
	(4)	Installer:	Unknown
	(5)	Approximate Age:	/
В.	MA	AINTENANCE INFORMATION:	_ Unknown
	(1)	Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: Contract expiration date: Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-sewer facilities.	
		Sower racinues.)	standard" on-site
	(2)	Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? 2015 \$	
	(3)	Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	Yes No
		Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	Yes No
3.	PL/	ANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	
	(1)	The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: planning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OS maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information D	SF was installed
	(2)	"Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sev	facility that are ver facility.
	(3)	It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-sit transferred to the buyer.	e sewer facility
TX	R-140	07) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer, and Seller	Page 1 of 2
	ealty, 1 Kowis	37 Old Mill Center Livingston TX 77351 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.	25 144 F Ike Turner

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	225 300 375 450 525 225 75	180 240 300 360 420 180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller Teresa Moore	ate	Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer D	ate	Signature of Buyer	Date



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PR	KOPI	ERI	YA	Γ											
THIS NOTICE IS A DIS DATE SIGNED BY SEI MAY WISH TO OBTAIN AGENT.	LEF	R AN	ND I	SN	OT	AS	JBSTITUTE FOR AN	YI	NSF	PECTI	ONS OR W	ARRANTIES TH	F RI	IYE	R
Seller is is not or	ccup	ying	the	Pro	pert	y. If	unoccupied (by Seller mate date) or neve	r), h	10W	long s	ince Seller	has occupied the	Prop	erty	?
0 (1 4 7)															
Section 1. The Proper This notice does in	ty h not e	as t stabl	he it lish ti	em: he it	s m a ems	arke to be	d below: (Mark Yes (conveyed. The contract	(Y), t wii	No Il det	(N), o ermine	r Unknown which items	(U).) will & will not conv	ey.		
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N	U	Item		TY	N	U
Cable TV Wiring			1		Lic	quid	Propane Gas:		1		Pump:	sump grinde	_	-	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		/			-LI	O Co	mmunity (Captive)		1		Rain Gut		17	1	,,,,
Ceiling Fans	/						Property		/		Range/St		17		_
Cooktop	/				Н	t Tu	b		/		Roof/Attio		Ť		7
Dishwasher	1				Int	ercc	m System		/		Sauna		\top	/	
Disposal		/					/ave	/			Smoke D	etector	1	\vdash	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/			Οι	ıtdo	or Grill		/			etector - Hearing		/	
Exhaust Fans	1				Pa	tio/[Decking		<u> </u>		Spa		+		_
Fences	/				Plumbing System						Trash Co	mpactor	+	/	
Fire Detection Equip.	80		1		Pool						TV Anten		+	/	
French Drain		1			Pool Equipment							Oryer Hookup	1		
Gas Fixtures		1			Pool Maint. Accessories						Window S		1		
Natural Gas Lines		1			Po	ol H	eater		/			wer System	+		
														-	
Item				Y	N	U			A	dditio	nal Informa	ation			
Central A/C				/			✓ electric gas r	num	ber	of uni	ts:				
Evaporative Coolers						1	number of units:							mile consumption	
Wall/Window AC Units				1			number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)							if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				/			electric gas r	num	ber	of uni	ts:				
Other Heat					1		if yes, describe:								***************************************
Oven				1			number of ovens:			elec	tric gas	other:			
Fireplace & Chimney					1		wood gas logs	;	mo	ck_ c	other:				
Carport				/			attached not a	ttac	chec						
Garage					1		attached not a	ttac	chec						
Garage Door Openers					1		number of units:				number of r	remotes:			-
Satellite Dish & Controls				1			owned 🗻 leased	fro	m: _	Dis	H		-		***********
Security System					/		owned leased	fro	m: _		- V				
Solar Panels					1		ownedleased	fro	m: _						Alexander 1
Water Heater				1			electricgas	otl	ner:		nı	umber of units:			
Water Softener					/		ownedleased	froi	m:						
Other Leased Items(s)					/	1	if yes, describe:			4				(Control or other party of the control of the contr	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19		ı	Initia	led b	у: В	uyer	,and	d Se	eller:	MX	\ ,	_ F	Page 1	1 of 6	3

Concerning the Property at												
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	r	П	/	au	toma	itic manual	are	000	2.001	vorod.		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci		1			****					-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14		
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built befor (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type: Is there an overlay roof c covering)? yes no	and attach	ye 1 TXI	MUI es no R-1906	D_0 0_1 conc	co-op inkno ernin	o unknown	(oth	er: _	Tempe		nate)
Are you (Seller) aware of ar are need of repair? yes _	nv of the i	item s, de	s listed escribe	in thi (attac	is Se th ad	ection 1 that a ditional sheet	re n	not	in w	vorking condition, that have a	defect	ts, oi
Section 2. Are you (Seller aware and No (N) if you are) aware o	of an	y defe	cts o	mal	Ifunctions in	any	/ 01	f the	o following? (Mark Yes (Y)	if yoı	ı are
Item	YN	П	Item				Y	TN		Item	- 1 24	, I »;
Basement	/	T	Floors				┝	+"	\exists	Sidewalks	Y	<u> </u>
Ceilings		-	Founda	tion /	Slab	(s)	_	+	\exists	Walls / Fences		1
Doors			Interior			(0)		+	\exists	Windows	+	
Driveways		-	Lighting					1	\forall		+	10
Electrical Systems	/		Plumbir			9		1	\forall	Other Structural Component	5	-
Exterior Walls			Roof	ig Cy.	J.CITI.	3		\vdash	+			4
Section 3. Are you (Seller) you are not aware.)	aware of	f any	y of the	e follo	wing	g conditions	? (IV	lar	k Ye	es (Y) if you are aware and	No (i	 N) if
,											,	,
Condition				Y	N	Conditio	n				TY	N
Aluminum Wiring					/	Radon Ga	as				†	+"
Asbestos Components					/	Settling					+	1
Diseased Trees: oak wilt _					/	Soil Move	mei	nt			+	1
Endangered Species/Habitat	on Proper	rty	Annie de la company		/	Subsurfac	ce S	Stru	ctur	e or Pits	+	1
Fault Lines					/	Undergro	und	St	orag	e Tanks		/
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					/	Unplatted	Eas	ser	nent	S		/
Improper Drainage						Unrecorde	ed E	as	eme	ents		1
Intermittent or Weather Springs					/	Urea-form	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation					
Landfill					/	Water Da	Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event					
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards					/	Wetlands	Wetlands on Property					
Encroachments onto the Property					_	Wood Rot					1	/
Improvements encroaching or	ı others' p	orope	erty		/	Active infe				termites or other wood		/
Located in Historic District					/					or termites or WDI	1	1
Historic Property Designation					/					VDI damage repaired	-	
Previous Foundation Repairs					/	Previous I					+	-
Previous Roof Repairs			***************************************	1			-		dam	age needing repair	+-	
Previous Other Structural Rep	airs				/					in Drain in Pool/Hot		_
- 11 (D						Labropa						

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

of Methamphetamine

Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture

Initialed by: Buyer: _

and Seller

LISTING

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com

Concernin	g the Property at
About Over	ver to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): 35 years ago - roof leak. Was fixed + new roo Put on.
<u>Came</u> *A sing	room had termites byrs? ago - fixed + treated. le blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
Section 4. which has necessary	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, s not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes _/ no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if):
wholly or	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and check partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)
Y N	Present flood insurance coverage (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir.
	Previous flooding due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Locatedwhollypartly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE AO, AH, VE, or AR) (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Located wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
/,	Located wholly partly in a floodway (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Located wholly partly in a flood pool.
	Located wholly partly in a reservoir.
If the answ	ver to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
*For pu	urposes of this notice:
which i	ear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
area, v	ear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, is considered to be a moderate rick of flooding.

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 3 of 6

which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

[&]quot;Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

[&]quot;Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

*Hon Even	nes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate
rion,	and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the ture(s).
Section Adminis	7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business tration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property? yes _/no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as y):
Section not awa	8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are e.)
Y N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
/	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assossments, If you complete the fall will be
	Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
′	Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
	ver to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

LISTING